

## FORM "A"

## **FORM OF ORDER SHEET**

Court of Senior Civil Judge / Judicial Magistrate, Orakzai at Baber Mela

Case Title		Babu Khan VS <u>State</u>
Serial No of order or proceedings	Date of Order Proceedings	Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or Magistrate and that of parties or counsel where necessary
1	2	3
Order-1	13/04/2022	Bail application submitted by counsel Insaf Ali Advocate. It be registered. Notice be issued to complainant /
		concerned SHO for record.
		File be put up on 15/04/2022.
Order-2	15/04/22	( <b>Rehmat Ullah Wazir</b> ) Senior Civil Judge/JM Orakzai at Baber Mela
		APP for the state present. Accused/petitioner through counsel.
		The petitioner namely Babu Khan s/o Usman Shah has
		applied for his post arrest bail in connection with case FIR No. 11
		dated 11/04/2022 u/s 15 AA registered in PS Mishte Mela Lower
		Orakzai. Arguments heard and file perused.
		Perusal of the record reveal that allegedly 200 live rounds
		Danger were recovered by the Police at the check post from the
		possession of accused. The site plan reveals that the place of
		occurrence is a busy place but in spite of that no statement of
	de	a independent witness is available on file. Similarly, FSL report or
DEHMIL	L'LAH WAZ	Armor report is also not available on file. All these facts and
		circumstances make the case of accused one of further inquiry. The
Otal:	3	accused has neither confessed his guilt nor he is a previous convict.
		Moreover, the punishment provided for the offence also does not fall
		in the prohibitory clause of S. 497 CrPc, hence grant of bail in such
		like cases is a rule while its refusal is an exception, however, no
	L	

exceptional circumstances exist in instant case.



For above, accused is entitled to the concession of bail at this stage, hence, application in hand is accepted and accused/petitioner is released on bail subject to furnishing of bail bonds to the tune of Rs: 50,000/- with two local sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court.

Copy of this order be placed on police record and file be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED 15.04.2022 Rehmat Ullah Wazir Senior Civil Judge, Orakzai at Baber Mela.